, BOARD OF GOVERNORS
N . . OF THE

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

WASHINGTON

April 10, 1939.

Dear Sir:
There are enclosed herewith

copies of statement rendered by the
Bureau of Engraving and Printing, cov-
ering the cost of preparing Federal
Reserve notes from March 1 to March 31,
1939.

Very truly yours,

; %/;-/
0. E. Foulk,

Fiscal Agent.

Enclosure.

TO PRESIDENTS OF ALL FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS.
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ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE

TO THE BOARD



ry

Statement of Bureau of Engraving and Printing

Boston

New York
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Richmond
Atlanta
Chicago

St. Louis
Minneapolis
Kansas City
Dallas

San Francisco

for furnishing Federal Reserve Notes,
March 1 to March 31, 1939.

Federal Reserve Notes, Series 1934.

$10
86,000

188,000
74,000
50,000
44,000
24,000

124,000
34,000
19,000
24,000

21,000
50,000

718,000

$20
12,000
20,000
20,000
19,000
22,000
6,000
35,000
7,000
6,000
8,000

6,00Q
16,000

177,000

Total
Sheets

78,000
208,000
94,000
69,000
66,000

30,000

159,000

41,000
25,000
32,000
27,000
66,000

. 180
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Amount,
$ 7,176.00
19,136.00
8,648.00
6,348.00
6,072.00
2,760.00
14,628.00
3,772.00
2,300.00
2,944.00

2,484.00

6,072.00

$82,340.00
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