R-443



BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

WASHINGTON

ADDRESS OFFICIAL CORRESPONDENCE
TO THE BOARD

April 10, 1939.

Dear Sir:

There are enclosed herewith copies of statement rendered by the Bureau of Engraving and Printing, covering the cost of preparing Federal Reserve notes from March 1 to March 31, 1939.

Very truly yours,

O. E. Foulk, Fiscal Agent.

Enclosure.

TO PRESIDENTS OF ALL FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS.

Statement of Bureau of Engraving and Printing for furnishing Federal Reserve Notes, March 1 to March 31, 1939.

Federal Reserve Notes, Series 1934.

	\$10	\$ 20	Total <u>Sheets</u>	Amount
Boston	66,000	12,000	78,000	\$ 7,176.00
New York	188,000	20,000	208,000	19,136.00
Philadelphia	74,000	20,000	94,000	8,648.00
Cleveland	50,000	19,000	69,000	6,348.00
Richmond	44,000	22,000	66,000	6,072.00
Atlanta	24,000	6,000	30,000	2,760.00
Chicago	124,000	35,000	159,000	14,628.00
St. Louis	34,000	7,000	41,000	3,772.00
Minneapolis	19,000	6,000	25,000	2,300.00
Kansas City	24,000	8,000	32,000	2,944.00
Dallas	21,000	6,000	27,000	2,484.00
San Francisco	50,000	16,000	66,000	6,072.00
	718,000	<u>177,000</u>	895,000	\$82,340.00

895,200 sheets @ \$92.00 per M \$82,340.00

4